
3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA209 Church Hill/ Fulton  Hubs Brown RG AM

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:36 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time:23:55
Distance:12.40 mi.

Whitcomb St@Sussex St
7:36 amSTART Whitcomb Ct Hub(1)

813 N 28th St
7:40 am(stop) Mason Elementary(2)

Admiral Gravely Blvd @ Hobbs Ln
7:43 am(stop) Mt Calcary Baptist Church Hub(3)

7:51 amEND DOWNTOWN YWCA @ 6 N 5th St(4)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(5)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP209 Church Hill/ Fulton  Hubs Brown RG PM

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:59 pm
Total Time:44:08
Distance:23.07 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

3:24 pmSTART DOWNTOWN YWCA @ 6 N 5th St(2)

2301 East Grace St
3:28 pm(stop) Bellevue Elementary(3)

Admiral Gravely Blvd @ Hobbs Ln
3:51 pm(stop) Mt Calcary Baptist Church Hub(4)

813 N 28th St
3:54 pm(stop) Mason Elementary(5)

Whitcomb St@Sussex St
3:59 pmEND Whitcomb Ct Hub(6)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA500 First Student 22-23  Brown RG AM

Bus:FS500

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:6:52 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time:67:15
Distance:19.66 mi.

6:52 amSTART Gravel Hill Rd@Granite Hill Ci (Forest Ridge)(1)
7:08 am(stop) Poyntelle Road @ Glendye Road [S](2)
7:08 amSTOP Merrigan Road @ Monteith Road [N](3)
7:21 amSTOP Waxford Road @ Hickory Road [NE](4)
7:39 am(stop) James River @ Stony Point-Inside Apt Entrance [W](5)
7:44 am(stop) Custis Road @ Ottawa Road [SW](6)
7:46 am(stop) Rockfalls Dr @ Lewis Ave [SW](7)
7:49 amSTOP Wallowa Road @ Blithewood Dr [SW](8)
7:54 amEND Rettig Rd@Westchester Rd [W](9)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(10)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP500 First Student 22-23  Brown RG PM

Bus:FS500

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:56 pm
Total Time:41:39
Distance:21.15 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

3:20 pmSTART Gravel Hill Rd@Granite Hill Ci (Forest Ridge) [NE](2)
3:27 pm(stop) Poyntelle Road @ Glendye Road [S](3)
3:28 pmSTOP Merrigan Road @ Monteith Road [N](4)
3:40 pm(stop) James River @ Stony Point-Inside Apt Entrance [S](5)
3:45 pmSTOP Waxford Road @ Hickory Road [NE](6)
3:49 pm(stop) Custis Road @ Ottawa Road [SW](7)
3:52 pm(stop) Rockfalls Dr @ Lewis Ave [SW](8)
3:54 pmSTOP Wallowa Road @ Blithewood Dr [SW](9)
3:56 pmEND Rettig Rd@Westchester Rd [W](10)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA034  Brown RG AM

Bus:034-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:46 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time:13:50
Distance:3.20 mi.

Blue Ridge Apt Entrance
7:46 amSTART Carnation St@Sugar Maple Dr(1)

~Blue Ridge Side~
7:47 amSTOP Reserve South Apartments Entrance [E](2)

6839 Carnation St/Rental Office
7:51 amSTOP The Points at Beaufont Apts/Rental Office [NW](3)

Carnation St @ Carnation St
7:53 amSTOP The Points at Beaufont Apts/Inside Apts [NE](4)

6701 Carnation St
7:55 amEND Reserve South Apt Entrance [W](5)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(6)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP034  Brown RG PM

Bus:034-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:29 pm
Total Time:14:06
Distance:3.17 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

Blue Ridge Apt Entrance
3:19 pmSTART Carnation St@Sugar Maple Dr [SW](2)

~Blue Ridge Side~
3:20 pmSTOP Reserve South Apartments Entrance [E](3)

Carnation St @ Carnation St
3:25 pmSTOP The Points at Beaufont Apts/Inside Apts [W](4)

6839 Carnation St/Rental Office
3:27 pmSTOP The Points at Beaufont Apts/Rental Office [SE](5)

6701 Carnation St
3:28 pmEND Reserve South Apt Entrance [W](6)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA041  Brown RG AM

Bus:041-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:41 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time:18:33
Distance:3.20 mi.

7:41 amSTART German School Road@German School Cres(1)
7:45 amSTOP Deter Road @ Goodwood Road [N](2)
7:47 amSTOP Deter Road @ Crieff Road [N](3)
7:48 amSTOP Deter Road @ Republic Dr [N](4)
7:49 amSTOP Beaufont Hills Dr @ Lamar Dr [W](5)
7:51 amSTOP Labrook Dr @ Lasalle Dr [SE](6)
7:53 amSTOP Lasalle Dr @ Laveta Dr [SE](7)
7:54 amSTOP Labrook Dr @ Seaman Road [E](8)
7:56 amSTOP Seaman Road @ German school Rd [S](9)
7:57 amSTOP German school Rd @ Glenway Dr [E](10)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(11)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP041  Brown RG PM

Bus:041-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:34 pm
Total Time:19:55
Distance:4.02 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

3:18 pmSTART German school Rd @ German School Cres [SE](2)
3:22 pmSTOP Deter Road @ Goodwood Road [N](3)
3:24 pmSTOP Deter Road @ Crieff Road [N](4)
3:24 pmSTOP Deter Road @ Republic Dr [N](5)
3:26 pmSTOP Beaufont Hills Dr @ Lamar Dr [W](6)
3:28 pmSTOP Labrook Dr @ Lasalle Dr [SE](7)
3:29 pmSTOP Lasalle Dr @ Laveta Dr [SE](8)
3:31 pmSTOP Labrook Dr @ Seaman Road [E](9)
3:32 pmSTOP Seaman Road @ German school Rd [S](10)
3:33 pmSTOP German school Rd @ Glenway Dr [E](11)
3:34 pmEND German School Rd@The Renaissance Apt Entrance [E]



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA055 Northside Hubs Brow n RG AM

Bus:055-NORTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:31 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time:28:09
Distance:13.85 mi.

Brook Rd @ Sherwood Ave
7:31 amSTART Children Hospital Hub(1)

Ordway Ave@Hawthorne Ave
7:34 am(stop) Ginter Park Hub(2)

Ladies Mile Rd @ Branch St
7:37 am(stop) Boys & Girls Club Hub(3)

3101 Fendall Av
7:40 am(stop) Barack Obama Elementary(4)

Jackson Ward Hub/Old RAP Building
7:44 am(stop) W Charity St@ St John St(5)

436 Calhoun St
7:45 am(stop) Calhoun Community Ctr Hub(6)

1101 Dance St
7:49 am(stop) Clark Springs Elementary(7)

7:51 amEND Amelia Street(8)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(9)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP055 Northside Hubs Brow n RG PM

Bus:055-NORTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:44 pm
Total Time:29:55
Distance:14.42 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

3:23 pmSTART Amelia Street(2)

1101 Dance St
3:25 pm(stop) Clark Springs Elementary(3)

Jackson Ward Hub/Old RAP Building
3:29 pm(stop) W Charity St@ St John St(4)

436 Calhoun St
3:30 pm(stop) Calhoun Community Ctr Hub(5)

3101 Fendall Av
3:35 pm(stop) Barack Obama Elementary(6)

Ladies Mile Rd @ Branch St
3:38 pm(stop) Boys & Girls Club Hub(7)

Ordway Ave@Hawthorne Ave
3:41 pm(stop) Ginter Park Hub(8)

Brook Rd @ Sherwood Ave
3:44 pmEND Children Hospital Hub(9)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA176  Brown RG AM

Bus:176-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:44 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time:15:05
Distance:3.65 mi.

7:44 amSTART 2420 E Tremont Ct--Rental Office(1)
7:49 amSTOP Forest Hill Ave @ Harrods Lane [SW](2)
7:53 amEND Grantwood Road @ Grantwood St [E](3)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(4)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP176  Brown RG PM

Bus:176-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:30 pm
Total Time:15:29
Distance:3.77 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

3:21 pmSTART 2420 E Tremont Ct--Rental Office [SE](2)
3:26 pmSTOP Forest Hill Ave @ Harrods Lane [SW](3)
3:29 pmEND Grantwood Road @ Grantwood St [E](4)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA198  Brown RG AM

Bus:198-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:52 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time: 7:57
Distance:3.08 mi.

7:52 amSTART Erich Road@Melmark Road(1)
7:52 amSTOP Erich Road @ Nutmeg Ct [SE](2)
7:52 amSTOP Erich Road @ Larrymore Road [SE](3)
7:53 am(stop) Tarpley Road @ Faye St [SW](4)
7:55 amSTOP Bondsor Lane @ Acorn Lane [NE](5)
7:56 amSTOP Spruance Road @ Bradley Lane [N](6)
7:57 amSTOP Bradley Lane @ Wainwright Dr [NW](7)
7:57 amEND Wainwright Dr @ Blandy Ave [E](8)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(9)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP198  Brown RG PM

Bus:198-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:33 pm
Total Time:18:12
Distance:2.97 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

3:17 pmSTART Blandy Ave @ Wainwright Dr [N](2)
3:19 pmSTOP Wainwright Dr @ Bradley Lane [S](3)
3:20 pmSTOP Bradley Lane @ Spruance Road [SE](4)
3:22 pmSTOP Bondsor Lane @ Acorn Lane [S](5)
3:25 pm(stop) Faye St @ Tarpley Road [NW](6)
3:26 pmSTOP Larrymore Road @ Erich Road [N](7)
3:28 pmSTOP Erich Road @ Nutmeg Ct [W](8)
3:30 pmEND Erich Road @ Melmark Road [NW](9)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA211  Brown RG AM

Bus:211-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:43 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time:16:49
Distance:2.76 mi.

7:43 amSTART Old Jahnke Road@Castleton Road(1)
7:44 am(stop) Old Jahnke Road @ Westover Gardens Blvd [S](2)
7:45 amSTOP St Johns Wood Dr @ St Ann's Dr [NW](3)
7:48 amSTOP St Johns Wood Dr @ Holbein Pl [NE](4)
7:50 amSTOP St Johns Wood Dr @ Rossmore Road [NE](5)
7:56 amSTOP Marlowe Road @ Jahnke Rd [E](6)
7:56 amSTOP Jahnke Rd @ Grandbrook Dr/ Apt  Entrance [S](7)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(8)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP211  Brown RG PM

Bus:211-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:32 pm
Total Time:17:31
Distance:3.08 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

3:17 pmSTART Old Jahnke Road @ Castleton Road [S](2)
3:18 pm(stop) Old Jahnke Road @ Westover Gardens Blvd [S](3)
3:20 pmSTOP St Johns Wood Dr @ St Ann's Dr [NW](4)
3:22 pmSTOP St Johns Wood Dr @ Holbein Pl [NE](5)
3:25 pmSTOP St Johns Wood Dr @ Rossmore Road [NE](6)
3:30 pmSTOP Marlowe Road @ Jahnke Rd [E](7)
3:31 pmSTOP Jahnke Rd @ Grandbrook Dr/ Apt  Entrance [S](8)
3:32 pmEND German School Rd @ 1090 Alexander Apt Ent. [SW](9)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA260  Brown RG AM

Bus:260-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:44 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time:15:50
Distance:7.33 mi.

7:44 amSTART Cowardin Ave@Springhill Ave@Cowardin(1)
7:49 amSTOP W 44th St @ Stonewall Ave [S](2)
7:50 amSTOP Sylvan Road @ Prince Arthur Road [E](3)
7:51 amSTOP Clarence St @ Forest View Dr [SW](4)
7:52 amSTOP Bassett Ave @ Westover Hills Blvd [SW](5)
7:52 amSTOP Bassett Ave @ Westover Hills Blvd [SW](6)
7:53 amSTOP W 47th St @ Reedy Ave [SE](7)
7:54 amSTOP 404 Rivertowne Apartments [W](8)
7:55 am(stop) 5000 Midlothian Tpke [NE](9)
7:56 amSTOP Boroughbridge Road @ Stratton Road [E](10)
7:57 amEND Reedy Ave @ Byswick Lane [NE](11)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(12)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP260  Brown RG PM

Bus:260-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:38 pm
Total Time:23:21
Distance:7.91 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

3:17 pmSTART Reedy Ave @ Byswick Lane [NE](2)
3:19 pmSTOP Clarence St @ Forest View Dr [SW](3)
3:20 pmSTOP Westover Hills Blvd @ Bassett Ave [NW](4)
3:21 pmSTOP Bassett Ave @ Westover Hills Blvd [SW](5)
3:22 pmSTOP W 47th St @ Reedy Ave [SE](6)
3:24 pmSTOP 404 Rivertowne Apartments [W](7)
3:26 pm(stop) 5000 Midlothian Tpke [NE](8)
3:27 pmSTOP Boroughbridge Road @ Stratton Road [E](9)
3:30 pmSTOP Prince Arthur Road @ Sylvan Road [S](10)
3:32 pmSTOP W 44th St @ Stonewall Ave [N](11)
3:33 pmSTOP Boscobel Ave @ W 42nd St [W](12)
3:38 pmEND Springhill Ave @ Cowardin [S]



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA268 Southside Hubs Brow n RG AM

Bus:268-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:28 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time:31:19
Distance:10.87 mi.

3000 Belt Blvd
7:28 amSTART Hickory Hill Community Cntr Hub

2916 Jefferson Davis Hwy
7:32 am(stop) Big Apple Supermarket Hub Stop(1)

2409 Webber Ave
7:35 amSTOP Oak Grove-Bellemeade Elementary(2)

E 16th St@Everett St
7:44 am(stop) Blackwell Hub [S](3)

E 32nd St @ McRand St
7:47 amEND Swansboro Hub [NE](4)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(5)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP268 Southside Hubs Brow n RG PM

Bus:268-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:39 pm
Total Time:24:02
Distance:12.19 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

E 32nd St @ McRand St
3:22 pmSTART Swansboro Hub [W](2)

E 16th St@Everett St
3:25 pm(stop) Blackwell Hub [W](3)

2409 Webber Ave
3:29 pmSTOP Oak Grove-Bellemeade Elementary(4)

2916 Jefferson Davis Hwy
3:34 pm(stop) Big Apple Supermarket Hub Stop(5)

3000 Belt Blvd
3:36 pm(stop) Hickory Hill Community Cntr Hub(6)

3400 Hopkins Rd
3:39 pmEND Boushall Middle



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA276  Brown RG AM

Bus:276-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:51 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time: 8:27
Distance:2.68 mi.

7:51 amSTART Blakemore Road@Bliley Road@Hagueman Dr(1)
7:52 amSTOP Bliley Road @ Cedarhurst Dr [SE](2)

Bliley Road @Willow Oaks Dr
7:52 amSTOP Willow Oaks Apts Ent. [S](3)

7:55 amSTOP Westwick Dr @ Leicester Road [NE](4)
7:56 am(stop) Irby Dr @ Westower Dr [E](5)
7:56 amSTOP Westower Dr @ Oakhurst Lane [N](6)
7:57 amEND Westower Dr @ Newell Road [N](7)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(8)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP276  Brown RG PM

Bus:276-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:27 pm
Total Time:12:24
Distance:2.57 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

3:16 pmSTART Westower Dr @ Newell Road [SW](2)
3:19 pmSTOP Westower Dr @ Oakhurst Lane [SW](3)
3:22 pm(stop) Westower Dr @ Irby Dr [S](4)
3:23 pmSTOP Leicester Road @ Westwick Dr [W](5)

Bliley Road @Willow Oaks Dr
3:25 pmSTOP Willow Oaks Apts Ent. [N](6)

3:26 pmSTOP Bliley Road @ Cedarhurst Dr [N](7)
3:27 pmEND Bliley Road @ Blakemore Road [N](8)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RA360 Southside Hubs Brow n RG AM

Bus:360-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:7:34 am
End Time:8:00 am
Total Time:25:36
Distance:10.27 mi.

4615 Ferguson Lane
7:34 amSTART Broad Rock Elementary(1)

7:38 amSTOP Cardinal Elementary(2)
7:43 am(stop) St Paul Baptist Church Parking Lot Hub(3)

At Bus Stop
7:44 am(stop) McGuire Hub(4)

1301 Whitehead Rd
7:51 am(stop) Reid Elementary(354)(5)

6255 Old Warwick Rd
7:55 amEND Southside Community Cntr Hub(6)

6300 Jahnke Rd
8:00 amDEST Brown Middle(7)



3/24/2023 4:13:30 PM Richmond Public Schools Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 214RP360 Southside Hubs Brow n RG PM

Bus:360-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:214

Anchor Name:Brown Middle Start Time:3:15 pm
End Time:3:52 pm
Total Time:37:43
Distance:16.73 mi.

6300 Jahnke Rd
3:15 pmORIGIN Brown Middle(1)

At Bus Stop
3:21 pmSTART McGuire Hub(2)

3:23 pm(stop) St Paul Baptist Church Parking Lot Hub(3)
3:37 pmSTOP Cardinal Elementary(4)

4615 Ferguson Lane
3:42 pm(stop) Broad Rock Elementary(5)

1301 Whitehead Rd
3:49 pm(stop) Reid Elementary(354)(6)

6255 Old Warwick Rd
3:52 pmEND Southside Community Cntr Hub(7)


